
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

DOCKET UE-210829 

- 1 - Western Environmental Law Center 

103 Reeder’s Alley 

Helena, MT 59601 

Tel: (406) 430-3023 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
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In the Matter of PacifiCorp d/b/a Pacific Power & Light Company 

Clean Energy Implementation Plan 

I hereby certify that I have this day served the response testimony of Katie Ware on behalf of 

Renewable Northwest upon all parties of record in this proceeding, by electronic transmission 

to the email address(es) of each party or party representative listed in the Commission's master 

service list for this docket. Those parties entitled to receive unredacted confidential or highly 

confidential information have been separately served as indicated below with partially-redacted 

or un-redacted copies of the testimony: 

WUTC 

Nash Callaghan C, HC 

Josephine Strauss  C, HC 

Liam Weiland C 

Colin O'Brien C 

Jackie Neira C 

P.O. Box 40128  

Olympia, WA 98104  

colin.obrien@atg.wa.gov 

josephine.strauss@atg.wa.gov 

liam.weiland@atg.wa.gov 

nash.callaghan@atg.wa.gov 

jackie.neira@atg.wa.gov 

Public Counsel 

Tad O'Neill C 

Jessica Johanson-Kubin C 

Office of the Attorney General 800 Fifth 

Avenue STE 2000 

Seattle, WA 98104-3188 

Tad.ONeill@atg.wa.gov 

CRITFC 

Elijah Cetas  

Christina Golightly 

ecetas@critfc.org 

golc@critfc.org 

The Alliance of Western Energy 

Consumers 

Tyler Pepple C 

Sommer Moser C 

Corinne Olson C 

Davison Van Cleve, PC 

1750 SW Harbor Way STE 450 

Portland, OR 97201  

jog@dvclaw.com 

tcp@dvclaw.com 

sjm@dvclaw.com  

coo@dvclaw.com 

Sierra Club 

Rose Monahan 

Sierra Club Environmental Law Program 

2101 Webster Street, Suite 1300 

Oakland, CA 94612 

rose.monahan@sierraclub.org 
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The Energy Project 

Stacy Lee 

Yocki Zakai C 

Ellison Folk C 

Shute, Mihaly & Weinberger LLP 

396 Hayes Street 

San Francisco, California 94102 

slee@smwlaw.com 

yzakai@smwlaw.com 

folk@smwlaw.com 

 

 

 

PacifiCorp 

Shelley McCoy C, HC 

Zachary Rogala C, HC 

Ariel Son C, HC 

Pacific Power & Light Company  

825 NE Multnomah STE 2000 

Portland, OR 97232  

shelley.mccoy@pacificorp.com 

zachary.Rogala@pacificorp.com 

ariel.son@pacificorp.com 

 

  

 

 

Courtesy Service: 

 

lisa.gafken@atg.wa.gov C; datarequest@pacificorp.com; pccseaef@atg.wa.gov; 

nina.suetake@atg.wa.gov C; washingtondockets@pacificorp.com; stephanie.chase@atg.wa.gov C; 

breckenridge@smwlaw.com; brice.hartman@atg.wa.gov C; charlee@nwenergy.org; 

leah.bahramipour@sierraclub.org; thomas.johnson@atg.wa.gov 

 

 

Parties of Record: 

 

jog@dvclaw.com; tcp@dvclaw.com; ariel.son@pacificorp.com; nash.callaghan@atg.wa.gov; 

lauren@nwenergy.org; yzakai@smwlaw.com; rose.monahan@sierraclub.org; sjm@dvclaw.com; 

slee@smwlaw.com; Zachary.Rogala@pacificorp.com; josephine.strauss@atg.wa.gov; 

jackie.neira@atg.wa.gov; liam.weiland@atg.wa.gov; folk@smwlaw.com; colin.obrien@atg.wa.gov; 

tad.oneill@atg.wa.gov; coo@dvclaw.com
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I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.  

Dated at Helena, Montana this 21st day of August, 2024. 

 
 

/s/ Barbara Chillcott  

Barbara Chillcott 

Attorney 

Western Environmental Law Center 

103 Reeder’s Alley 

Helena, MT 59601 


